

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1803/2018

G.B. PANT UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI DAMODAR MATHPAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2474/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 2484/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 2470/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 2471/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4161/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3601/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3866/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3600/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3597/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3934/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4020/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4997/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4196/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 5928/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4484/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4451/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4454/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4482/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4651/2018 (X)

Item no.24

SLP(C) No. 4626/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4624/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4625/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4619/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4622/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4623/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4638/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4616/2018 (X)

Date : 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr Y.R.Mishra, Adv.
Mr Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.
Ms Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.
Mr Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr R.K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 2470/2018 within two weeks time.

Application for substitution filed in respect of sole respondent in SLP© NO. 4454/2018 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Item no.24

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 4622/2018 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in the remaining matters but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar