

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1803/2018

G.B. PANT UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI DAMODAR MATHPAL Respondent(s)
(ONLY I.As' IN SLP (C) NO.4454 OF 2018 ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS
MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4454/2018 (X)

(IA No. 104189/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 149715/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN. AND IA No. 104191/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177339/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 190 days in filing the application for substitution
is condoned.

Abatement caused due to the death of the sole respondent is
set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
heirs of the deceased sole respondent is allowed.

Issue notice to the proposed L.Rs of deceased sole respondent.
Steps be taken within one week.

Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the Court forthwith.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER